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Linda-

I just finished building models for 

r

Also attached is an excel file that includes codes for the samples used in
the test.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Nilesh
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Model Stat

		

		File Name:      C:\PROGRAM FILES\INFRASOFT INTERNATIONAL\ISISCAN\DATA\GRAIN NIR\DEMOSET_AVG2.EQA  Equation File

		File Date:      Tue Oct 06 07:51:35 2009

		Last Update:    Tue Oct 06 07:51:36 2009

		File ID:        Generated by ISIscan!

		Master No:      30100837                Instrument Model:       XDS

		Serial No:      30100837                Constituents:   3

		Calculated Equations:   0               Number of Variables:    1050

		Moisture Basis  Dry Matter

		Segment 1       400  - 1098		2

		Segment 2       1100 - 2498		2

		Constituent		N		Mean		SD		SEC		RSQ		SECV		1-VR (RSQ for cross validation)		#

		Total Phenols		59		7.2334		5.5096		1.0412		0.9643		1.8947		0.8814		259

		Tannins		57		10.2698		14.9781		3.235		0.9534		5.1698		0.8805		259

		3-Deoxyanthocyan		59		63.3108		70.2544		12.8946		0.9663		16.7935		0.9425		259

		Statistics--Lab VS Predicted (see attached graphs)

		Total Phenols (lab) vs. Total Phenols (predicted)

		SEP:		0.919

		Means:		7.233

		Bias:		0

		SEP(C):		0.927

		Slope:		1

		Num. Samps:		59

		Bias Limit:		1.137

		SED(C) Limit:		2.463

		RSQ:		0.972

		Total Tannins (lab) vs. Total Tannins (predicted)

		SEP:		4.155

		Means:		11.069

		Bias:		0.044

		SEP(C):		4.191*

		Slope:		1.017

		Num. Samps:		59

		Bias Limit:		0.6

		SED(C) Limit:		1.3

		RSQ:		0.93

		3-Deoxyanthocyan (Lab) vs. 3-Deoxyanthocyanin (Predicted)

		SEP:		11.989

		Means:		63.311

		Bias:		0

		SEP(C):		12.091*

		Slope:		1

		Num. Samps:		59

		Bias Limit:		0.6

		SED(C) Limit:		1.3

		RSQ:		0.97









Database

		New Code		Pedigree		Total Phenols		Tannins		3-Deoxyanthocyanins

		LR-101		04CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		3.69		0.44		16.4

		LR-102		04CS-02CA4796		1.45		0.14		0.77

		LR-103		04CS-98BRON155		3.08		0.44		12.53

		LR-104		04CS-98CA4779		2.78		0.41		23.79

		LR-105		04CS-99GWO50		3.26		0.44		10.07

		LR-106		04CS-SC719-11E		9.57		18.37		50.28

		LR-107		04CS-Black PI Tall		11.45		12.87		229.64

		LR-108		05CS-99GWO92		2.89		0.47		7.78

		LR-109		05CS-02CA4796		1.51		0.07		1.79

		LR-110		05CS-99LGWO50		4.05		0.84		14.23

		LR-111		05CS-B.9904		3.04		0.56		12.66

		LR-112		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		5.38		4.37		15.19

		LR-113		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (Dark)		9.19		12.18		36.69

		LR-114		05CS-B.01336		2.42		0.29		5.4

		LR-115		05CS-98CA4779		2.93		0.64		19.01

		LR-116		05CS-SC719-11E		8.14		10.84		32.92

		LR-117		05CS-98BRON155		3.27		0.68		12.16

		LR-118		05CS-Tx2911		5.27		1.19		46.48

		LR-119		05CS-Black PI Tall		9.63		11.75		144.11

		LR-120		05CS-Tx430 Black		5.83		1.1		174.25

		LR-121		05LB-SC35-14E		3.08		0.07		3.59

		LR-122		05LB-Dorado		1.35		0.06		0.58

		LR-123		05LB-SC1155		11.9		25.08		14.66

		LR-124		05LB-BTx399		2.02		0.08		5.48

		LR-125		05LB-B35		2.51		0.06		5.81

		LR-126		05LB-EBA3		3.39		0.08		6.34

		LR-127		05LB-SC1038		2.27		0.08		6.37

		LR-128		05LB-New B Line		2.84		0.08		11.35

		LR-129		05LB-Tx2911		4.33		0.13		28.92

		LR-130		05LB-SC979		2.9		0.06		3.23

		LR-131		06CS-SC1038		2.52		0.07		22.41

		LR-132		06CS-BTx399		2.52		0.19		13.31

		LR-133		06CS-SC1155		15.032		33.64		23.64

		LR-134		06CS-BRON176		2.91		0.1		2.6

		LR-135		06CS-SC748		3.62		0.05		10.44

		LR-136		06CS-SC979		3.47		0.06		14.35

		LR-137		06CS-New B Line		3.04		0.12		12.16

		LR-138		06CS-Tx2911		4.8		0.85		61.99

		LR-139		06CS-EBA3		3.69		0.11		14.51

		LR-140		06CS-Dorado		1.65		0.02		0.52

		LR-141		06CS-Tx430 Black		5.34		0.7		218.15

		LR-142		06CS-Hyb116		10.61		17.8		139.99

		LR-143		06CS-Hyb115		9.53		14.48		123.63

		LR-144		06CS-Hyb107		13.84		24.64		155.9

		LR-145		06CS-Black PI Tall		19.81		48.72		221.33

		LR-146		06CS-Hyb118		16.96		42.78		148.17

		LR-147		06CS-Hyb117		12.33		25.61		108.07

		LR-148		07CS-Black PI Tall		17.76		37.57		205.54

		LR-149		07CS-Hyb116		11.46		18.68		137.67

		LR-150		07CS-Hyb118		19.05		53.37		134.92

		LR-151		07CS-Hyb117		15.36		34.81		126.25

		LR-152		07CS-Tx430 Black		5.66		0.45		220.52

		LR-153		07CC-Hyb116		11.93		23.89		81.37

		LR-154		07CC-Hyb117		11.43		21.71		87.72

		LR-155		07CC-Hyb118		16.51		39.19		93.62

		LR-156		07CC-Black PI Tall		16.76		36.75		133.05

		LR-157		07PR-Hyb116		9.93		16.94		76.63

		LR-158		07PR-Tx430 Black		4.58		0.39		138.77

		LR-159		07PR-Hyb118		19.25		55.5		55.63





From Linda

		

						Total Phenols		Tannins		3-Deoxyanthocyanins

		Sample		Location		(mg GAE/g)		(mg CE/g)		(Abs/mL/g)

		02CA4796		CS 2004		1.45		0.14		0.77

		B.01336		CS 2004		2.51		0.36		6.81

		99GWO92		CS 2004		3.08		0.36		9.93

		98BRON155		CS 2004		3.08		0.44		12.53

		99LGWO50		CS 2004		3.26		0.44		10.07

		98CA4779		CS 2004		2.78		0.41		23.79

		B.9904		CS 2004		2.97		0.56		16.16

		SC103 x SC748 (light)		CS 2004		3.69		0.44		16.40

		Tx2911		CS 2004		4.32		1.19		57.95

		Tx430 Black		CS 2004		5.12		0.86		152.31

		SC719-11E		CS 2004		9.57		18.37		50.28

		SC103 x SC748 (dark)		CS 2004		10.18		16.03		39.45

		Black PI Tall		CS 2004		11.45		12.87		229.64

		02CA4796		CS 2005		1.51		0.07		1.79

		B.01336		CS 2005		2.42		0.29		5.40

		99GWO92		CS 2005		2.89		0.47		7.78

		98BRON155		CS 2005		3.27		0.68		12.16

		99LGWO50		CS 2005		4.05		0.84		14.23

		98CA4779		CS 2005		2.93		0.64		19.01

		B.9904		CS 2005		3.04		0.56		12.66

		SC103 x SC748 (light)		CS 2005		5.38		4.37		15.19

		Tx2911		CS 2005		5.27		1.19		46.48

		Tx430 Black		CS 2005		5.83		1.10		174.25

		SC719-11E		CS 2005		8.14		10.84		32.92

		SC103 x SC748 (dark)		CS 2005		9.19		12.18		36.69

		Black PI Tall		CS 2005		9.63		11.75		144.11

		Dorado		LB 2005		1.35		0.06		0.58

		BRON176		LB 2005		3.19		0.10		1.55

		B35		LB 2005		2.51		0.06		5.81

		SC35-14E		LB 2005		3.08		0.07		3.59

		EBA3		LB 2005		3.39		0.08		6.34

		SC979		LB 2005		2.90		0.06		3.23

		SC1038		LB 2005		2.27		0.08		6.37

		New B Line		LB 2005		2.84		0.08		11.35

		SC748		LB 2005		3.23		0.07		4.64

		BTx399		LB 2005		2.02		0.08		5.48

		Tx2911		LB 2005		4.33		0.13		28.92

		SC1155		LB 2005		11.90		25.08		14.66

		Dorado		CS 2006		1.65		0.02		0.52

		BRON176		CS 2006		2.91		0.10		2.60

		EBA3		CS 2006		3.69		0.11		14.51

		SC979		CS 2006		3.47		0.06		14.35

		SC1038		CS 2006		2.52		0.07		22.41

		New B Line		CS 2006		3.04		0.12		12.16

		SC748		CS 2006		3.62		0.05		10.44

		BTx399		CS 2006		2.52		0.19		13.31

		Tx2911		CS 2006		4.80		0.85		61.99

		SC1155		CS 2006		15.03		33.64		23.64

		Tx430 Black		CS 2006		5.34		0.70		218.15

		Black PI Tall		CS 2006		19.81		48.72		221.33

		Hyb107		CS 2006		13.84		24.64		155.90

		Hyb115		CS 2006		9.53		14.48		123.63

		Hyb116		CS 2006		10.61		17.80		139.99

		Hyb117		CS 2006		12.33		25.61		108.07

		Hyb118		CS 2006		16.96		42.78		148.17

		Tx430 Black		CS 2007		5.66		0.45		220.52

		Black PI Tall		CS 2007		17.76		37.57		205.54

		Hyb116		CS 2007		11.46		18.68		137.67

		Hyb117		CS 2007		15.36		34.81		126.25

		Hyb118		CS 2007		19.05		53.37		134.92

		Tx430 Black		CC 2007		6.11		1.85		175.57

		Black PI Tall		CC 2007		16.76		36.75		133.05

		Hyb116		CC 2007		11.93		23.89		81.37

		Hyb117		CC 2007		11.43		21.71		87.72

		Hyb118		CC 2007		16.51		39.19		93.62

		Tx430 Black		PR 2007		4.58		0.39		138.77

		Hyb116		PR 2007		9.93		16.94		76.63

		Hyb118		PR 2007		19.25		55.50		55.63





Positions

		Position		New Code		Pedigree		"Sample Number"

		1		LR-101		04CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		"04CS-SC103XS"

		2		LR-102		04CS-02CA4796		"04CS-02CA479"

		3		LR-101		04CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		"04CS-SC103XS"

		4		LR-102		04CS-02CA4796		"04CS-02CA479"

		5		LR-103		04CS-98BRON155		"04CS-98BRON1"

		6		LR-104		04CS-98CA4779		"04CS-98CA477"

		7		LR-103		04CS-98BRON155		"04CS-98BRON1"

		8		LR-104		04CS-98CA4779		"04CS-98CA477"

		9		LR-105		04CS-99GWO50		"04CS-99LGW05"

		10		LR-106		04CS-SC719-11E		"04CS-SC719-1"

		11		LR-105		04CS-99GWO50		"04CS-99LGW05"

		12		LR-106		04CS-SC719-11E		"04CS-SC719-1"

		13		LR-107		04CS-Black PI Tall		"04CS-PI-BLAC"

		14		LR-108		05CS-99GWO92		"05CS-99GW092"

		15		LR-107		04CS-Black PI Tall		"04CS-PI-BLAC"

		16		LR-108		05CS-99GWO92		"05CS-99GW092"

		17		LR-109		05CS-02CA4796		"05CS-02CA479"

		18		LR-110		05CS-99LGWO50		"05CS-99LGW05"

		19		LR-109		05CS-02CA4796		"05CS-02CA479"

		20		LR-110		05CS-99LGWO50		"05CS-99LGW05"

		21		LR-111		05CS-B.9904		"05CS-B9904"

		22		LR-112		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		"05CS-SC103XS"

		23		LR-111		05CS-B.9904		"05CS-B9904"

		24		LR-112		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		"05CS-SC103XS"

		25		LR-113		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (Dark)		"05CS-SC103XS"

		26		LR-114		05CS-B.01336		"05CS-B01336"

		27		LR-113		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (Dark)		"05CS-SC103XS"

		28		LR-114		05CS-B.01336		"05CS-B01336"

		29		LR-115		05CS-98CA4779		"05CS-98CA477"

		30		LR-116		05CS-SC719-11E		"05CS-SC719-1"

		31		LR-115		05CS-98CA4779		"05CS-98CA477"

		32		LR-116		05CS-SC719-11E		"05CS-SC719-1"

		33		LR-117		05CS-98BRON155		"05CS-98BRON1"

		34		LR-118		05CS-Tx2911		"05CS-TX2911"

		35		LR-117		05CS-98BRON155		"05CS-98BRON1"

		36		LR-118		05CS-Tx2911		"05CS-TX2911"

		37		LR-117		05CS-98BRON155		"05CS-98BRON1"

		38		LR-119		05CS-Black PI Tall		"05CS-PI-BLAC"

		39		LR-120		05CS-Tx430 Black		"05CS-TX430-B"

		40		LR-119		05CS-Black PI Tall		"05CS-PI-BLAC"

		41		LR-120		05CS-Tx430 Black		"05CS-TX430-B"

		42		LR-121		05LB-SC35-14E		"05LB-SC35-14"

		43		LR-122		05LB-Dorado		"05LB-DORADO"

		44		LR-121		05LB-SC35-14E		"05LB-SC35-14"

		45		LR-122		05LB-Dorado		"05LB-DORADO"

		46		LR-123		05LB-SC1155		"05LB-SC1155"

		47		LR-124		05LB-BTx399		"05LB-BTX399"

		48		LR-123		05LB-SC1155		"05LB-SC1155"

		49		LR-124		05LB-BTx399		"05LB-BTX399"

		50		LR-125		05LB-B35		"05LB-B35"

		51		LR-126		05LB-EBA3		"05LB-EBA3"

		52		LR-125		05LB-B35		"05LB-B35"

		53		LR-126		05LB-EBA3		"05LB-EBA3"

		54		LR-127		05LB-SC1038		"05LB-SC1038"

		55		LR-128		05LB-New B Line		"05LB-NEW-BLI"

		56		LR-127		05LB-SC1038		"05LB-SC1038"

		57		LR-128		05LB-New B Line		"05LB-NEW-BLI"

		58		LR-129		05LB-Tx2911		"05LB-TX2911"

		59		LR-130		05LB-SC979		"05LB-SC979"

		60		LR-129		05LB-Tx2911		"05LB-TX2911"

		61		LR-130		05LB-SC979		"05LB-SC979"

		62		LR-131		06CS-SC1038		"06CS-SC1038"

		63		LR-132		06CS-BTx399		"06CS-BTX399"

		64		LR-131		06CS-SC1038		"06CS-SC1038"

		65		LR-132		06CS-BTx399		"06CS-BTX399"

		66		LR-133		06CS-SC1155		"06CS-SC1155"

		67		LR-134		06CS-BRON176		"06CS-BRON176"

		68		LR-133		06CS-SC1155		"06CS-SC1155"

		69		LR-134		06CS-BRON176		"06CS-BRON176"

		70		LR-135		06CS-SC748		"06CS-SC748"

		71		LR-136		06CS-SC979		"06CS-SC979"

		72		LR-135		06CS-SC748		"06CS-SC748"

		73		LR-136		06CS-SC979		"06CS-SC979"

		74		LR-137		06CS-New B Line		"06CS-NEW-BLI"

		75		LR-136		06CS-SC979		"06CS-SC979"

		76		LR-137		06CS-New B Line		"06CS-NEW-BLI"

		77		LR-138		06CS-Tx2911		"06CS-TX2911"

		78		LR-139		06CS-EBA3		"06CS-EBA3"

		79		LR-138		06CS-Tx2911		"06CS-TX2911"

		80		LR-139		06CS-EBA3		"06CS-EBA3"

		81		LR-140		06CS-Dorado		"06CS-DORADO"

		82		LR-141		06CS-Tx430 Black		"06CS-TX430-B"

		83		LR-140		06CS-Dorado		"06CS-DORADO"

		84		LR-141		06CS-Tx430 Black		"06CS-TX430-B"

		85		LR-142		06CS-Hyb116		"06CS-BLACK H"

		86		LR-143		06CS-Hyb115		"06CS-BLACK H"

		87		LR-142		06CS-Hyb116		"06CS-BLACK H"

		88		LR-143		06CS-Hyb115		"06CS-BLACK H"

		89		LR-144		06CS-Hyb107		"06CS-BLACK H"

		90		LR-145		06CS-Black PI Tall		"06CS-PI-BLAC"

		91		LR-144		06CS-Hyb107		"06CS-BLACK H"

		92		LR-145		06CS-Black PI Tall		"06CS-PI-BLAC"

		93		LR-146		06CS-Hyb118		"06CS-BLACK H"

		94		LR-147		06CS-Hyb117		"06CS-BLACK H"

		95		LR-146		06CS-Hyb118		"06CS-BLACK H"

		96		LR-147		06CS-Hyb117		"06CS-BLACK H"

		97		LR-148		07CS-Black PI Tall		"07CS-PI-BLAC"

		98		LR-149		07CS-Hyb116		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		99		LR-148		07CS-Black PI Tall		"07CS-PI-BLAC"

		100		LR-149		07CS-Hyb116		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		101		LR-150		07CS-Hyb118		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		102		LR-151		07CS-Hyb117		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		103		LR-150		07CS-Hyb118		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		104		LR-151		07CS-Hyb117		"07CS-HYBRID-"

		105		LR-152		07CS-Tx430 Black		"07CS-TX430-B"

		106		LR-153		07CC-Hyb116		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		107		LR-152		07CS-Tx430 Black		"07CS-TX430-B"

		108		LR-153		07CC-Hyb116		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		109		LR-154		07CC-Hyb117		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		110		LR-155		07CC-Hyb118		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		111		LR-154		07CC-Hyb117		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		112		LR-155		07CC-Hyb118		"07CC-HYBRID-"

		113		LR-156		07CC-Black PI Tall		"07CC-PI-BLAC"

		114		LR-157		07PR-Hyb116		"07PR-HYBRID-"

		115		LR-157		07PR-Hyb116		"07PR-HYBRID-"

		116		LR-156		07CC-Black PI Tall		"07CC-PI-BLAC"

		117		LR-158		07PR-Tx430 Black		"07PR-TX430-B"

		118		LR-159		07PR-Hyb118		"07PR-HYBRID-"

		119		LR-158		07PR-Tx430 Black		"07PR-TX430-B"

		120		LR-159		07PR-Hyb118		"07PR-HYBRID-"





From Linda_Mod

		Pedigree		Sample		Location		Total Phenols		Tannins		3-Deoxyanthocyanins

		04CS-02CA4796		02CA4796		CS 2004		1.45		0.14		0.77

		04CS-98BRON155		98BRON155		CS 2004		3.08		0.44		12.53

		04CS-98CA4779		98CA4779		CS 2004		2.78		0.41		23.79

		04CS-99GWO92		99GWO92		CS 2004		3.08		0.36		9.93

		04CS-99LGWO50		99LGWO50		CS 2004		3.26		0.44		10.07

		04CS-B.01336		B.01336		CS 2004		2.51		0.36		6.81

		04CS-B.9904		B.9904		CS 2004		2.97		0.56		16.16

		04CS-Black PI Tall		Black PI Tall		CS 2004		11.45		12.87		229.64

		04CS-SC103 x SC748 (dark)		SC103 x SC748 (dark)		CS 2004		10.18		16.03		39.45

		04CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		SC103 x SC748 (light)		CS 2004		3.69		0.44		16.40

		04CS-SC719-11E		SC719-11E		CS 2004		9.57		18.37		50.28

		04CS-Tx2911		Tx2911		CS 2004		4.32		1.19		57.95

		04CS-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		CS 2004		5.12		0.86		152.31

		05CS-02CA4796		02CA4796		CS 2005		1.51		0.07		1.79

		05CS-98BRON155		98BRON155		CS 2005		3.27		0.68		12.16

		05CS-98CA4779		98CA4779		CS 2005		2.93		0.64		19.01

		05CS-99GWO92		99GWO92		CS 2005		2.89		0.47		7.78

		05CS-99LGWO50		99LGWO50		CS 2005		4.05		0.84		14.23

		05CS-B.01336		B.01336		CS 2005		2.42		0.29		5.40

		05CS-B.9904		B.9904		CS 2005		3.04		0.56		12.66

		05CS-Black PI Tall		Black PI Tall		CS 2005		9.63		11.75		144.11

		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (dark)		SC103 x SC748 (dark)		CS 2005		9.19		12.18		36.69

		05CS-SC103 x SC748 (light)		SC103 x SC748 (light)		CS 2005		5.38		4.37		15.19

		05CS-SC719-11E		SC719-11E		CS 2005		8.14		10.84		32.92

		05CS-Tx2911		Tx2911		CS 2005		5.27		1.19		46.48

		05CS-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		CS 2005		5.83		1.10		174.25

		05LB-B35		B35		LB 2005		2.51		0.06		5.81

		05LB-BRON176		BRON176		LB 2005		3.19		0.10		1.55

		05LB-BTx399		BTx399		LB 2005		2.02		0.08		5.48

		05LB-Dorado		Dorado		LB 2005		1.35		0.06		0.58

		05LB-EBA3		EBA3		LB 2005		3.39		0.08		6.34

		05LB-New B Line		New B Line		LB 2005		2.84		0.08		11.35

		05LB-SC1038		SC1038		LB 2005		2.27		0.08		6.37

		05LB-SC1155		SC1155		LB 2005		11.90		25.08		14.66

		05LB-SC35-14E		SC35-14E		LB 2005		3.08		0.07		3.59

		05LB-SC748		SC748		LB 2005		3.23		0.07		4.64

		05LB-SC979		SC979		LB 2005		2.90		0.06		3.23

		05LB-Tx2911		Tx2911		LB 2005		4.33		0.13		28.92

		06CS-Black PI Tall		Black PI Tall		CS 2006		19.81		48.72		221.33

		06CS-BRON176		BRON176		CS 2006		2.91		0.10		2.60

		06CS-BTx399		BTx399		CS 2006		2.52		0.19		13.31

		06CS-Dorado		Dorado		CS 2006		1.65		0.02		0.52

		06CS-EBA3		EBA3		CS 2006		3.69		0.11		14.51

		06CS-Hyb107		Hyb107		CS 2006		13.84		24.64		155.90

		06CS-Hyb115		Hyb115		CS 2006		9.53		14.48		123.63

		06CS-Hyb116		Hyb116		CS 2006		10.61		17.80		139.99

		06CS-Hyb117		Hyb117		CS 2006		12.33		25.61		108.07

		06CS-Hyb118		Hyb118		CS 2006		16.96		42.78		148.17

		06CS-New B Line		New B Line		CS 2006		3.04		0.12		12.16

		06CS-SC1038		SC1038		CS 2006		2.52		0.07		22.41

		06CS-SC1155		SC1155		CS 2006		15.03		33.64		23.64

		06CS-SC748		SC748		CS 2006		3.62		0.05		10.44

		06CS-SC979		SC979		CS 2006		3.47		0.06		14.35

		06CS-Tx2911		Tx2911		CS 2006		4.80		0.85		61.99

		06CS-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		CS 2006		5.34		0.70		218.15

		07CC-Black PI Tall		Black PI Tall		CC 2007		16.76		36.75		133.05

		07CC-Hyb116		Hyb116		CC 2007		11.93		23.89		81.37

		07CC-Hyb117		Hyb117		CC 2007		11.43		21.71		87.72

		07CC-Hyb118		Hyb118		CC 2007		16.51		39.19		93.62

		07CC-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		CC 2007		6.11		1.85		175.57

		07CS-Black PI Tall		Black PI Tall		CS 2007		17.76		37.57		205.54

		07CS-Hyb116		Hyb116		CS 2007		11.46		18.68		137.67

		07CS-Hyb117		Hyb117		CS 2007		15.36		34.81		126.25

		07CS-Hyb118		Hyb118		CS 2007		19.05		53.37		134.92

		07CS-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		CS 2007		5.66		0.45		220.52

		07PR-Hyb116		Hyb116		PR 2007		9.93		16.94		76.63

		07PR-Hyb118		Hyb118		PR 2007		19.25		55.50		55.63

		07PR-Tx430 Black		Tx430 Black		PR 2007		4.58		0.39		138.77
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